
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035782-2023 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the Provision of NHS Health
Checks 2023

Leicestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035782

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03691f  

Published 5 December 2023, 12:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire County Council

County Hall, Leicester Road, Glenfield

Leicester

LE3 8RA

Contact

Mr Baz Mistry

Email

Baz.Mistry@leics.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1163055119

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035782-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035782-2023
mailto:Baz.Mistry@leics.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

Buyer's address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of NHS Health Checks 2023

Reference number

DN628262

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html


Page 3 to 9

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Leicestershire and Rutland NHS Health Check programme should be delivered in
accordance with the contractual and statutory requirements of the GMS/PMS/APMS
contracts/agreements.

Contracted suppliers must comply with all applicable statutory and other legal requirements
and regulations, all relevant voluntary and compulsory codes of conduct, all relevant
professional standards and all applicable National Health Service and County Council
directives, guidelines and codes, as stipulated in the service specification.

The NHS Health Check is a health check-up for adults in England aged 40 to 74. It's
designed to spot early signs of stroke, kidney disease, heart disease, type 2 diabetes or
dementia. As we get older, we have a higher risk of developing one of these conditions. An
NHS Health Check helps find ways to lower this risk

The NHS Health Check programme aims to improve the health and wellbeing of adults aged
40-74 years through the promotion of early awareness, assessment, and management of the
major risk factors for CVD – risk factors that are associated with premature death, disability
and health inequalities. This will in turn reduce levels of Cardiovascular Disease (CVD) and
associated premature mortality in Leicestershire County and Rutland County through
primary care; ensuring systematic and proactive identification and management of patients
with ≥10% or greater risk of CVD event in next 10 years (based on a 10-year risk equation).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 9

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Leicestershire County Council had led the procurement under the Light Touch Regime for
Social and Other Specific Services, as set out in the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (SI
2015/102) (as amended) (“The 2015 Regulations”).

This contract is similar to a Framework Agreement but under the Light Touch Regime (LTR),
which will commence on 01 April 2023. This will be in place for an initial period of 1 year, with
an option to extend for a further period or periods up to a total of 36 months in twelve
monthly increments, taking the contract term to a maximum of 4 years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-026067

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

NHS Health Checks

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/026067-2022


Page 6 to 9

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Charnwood GP Federation

Loughborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Countesthorpe Health Centre

Leicester

Country



Page 7 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ELR GP Federation

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hinckley & Bosworth Medical Alliance Ltd

Sapcote, Leicestershire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME



Page 8 to 9

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northwest Leicestershire GP Limited

Swadlincote

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Welby Practice

Bottesford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,600,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction and Technology Court (Queens Bench Division) (Branch of High Court of
Justice)

Priory Courts, 33 Bull Street

Birmingham

B4 6DS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T09:15:29+0100
	TCPDF




